

Jake L. Hamon - Klein #1, Lea County, New Mexico

The following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available on the above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

<u>Depth (Feet)</u>	<u>Angle Inclination Degrees</u>	<u>Course Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Accumulative Displacement (Feet)</u>
208	1/4	.92	.92
392	1/4	.81	1.73
445	3/4	.69	2.42
475	1/4	.13	2.55
508	1/2	.29	2.84
535	1/2	.23	3.07
563	1/2	.87	3.94
599	1/2	.31	4.25
629	1	.53	4.78
658	1	.51	5.29
690	3/4	.42	5.71
724	1 1/4	.74	6.45
786	1 1/4	1.35	7.80
805	1 3/4	.58	8.38
825	1 1/4	.44	8.82
865	1 1/4	.87	9.69
930	2	2.27	11.96
950	1 1/4	.44	12.40
980	1 1/4	.65	13.05
1014	1 1/4	.74	13.79
1048	1	.60	14.39
1080	3/4	.42	14.81
1110	1/4	.13	14.94
1170	3/4	.79	15.73
1200	3/4	.39	16.12
1305	3/4	1.38	17.50
1327	3/4	2.91	20.41
1396	3/4	.90	21.31
1580	1/2	1.60	22.91
1725	3/4	1.90	24.81
1935	1	3.68	28.49
2055	3/4	1.57	30.06
2233	1	3.12	33.18
2325	1	1.61	34.79
2450	1	2.19	36.98
2574	1	2.17	39.15
2685	1	1.94	41.09
2810	1 1/4	2.73	43.82
2900	1 1/4	1.96	45.78
2990	1 1/2	2.36	48.14
3160	1 1/2	4.45	52.59
3284	1 3/4	3.78	56.37
3333	1	.86	57.23
3515	1 1/2	4.77	62.00
3640	1 3/4	1.64	63.64
3760	1 3/4	1.57	65.21
3870	1 1/2	2.88	68.09
4013	1 3/4	4.36	72.45
4130	1 3/4	3.57	76.02
4330	2	6.98	83.00
4390	2	2.09	85.09
4508	2	4.12	89.21
4628	2	4.19	93.40
4755	2	4.43	97.83
4880	2	4.36	102.19
5335	2	6.00	108.19
5460	2 1/4	4.83	113.02
5560	1 3/4	3.05	116.07
5750	1 3/4	5.80	121.87
5930	2	6.28	128.15
6028	2	3.42	131.57
6151	2 1/4	4.83	136.40
6245	2 3/4	4.51	140.91
6300	2 1/4	2.16	143.07
6365	2 1/4	2.55	145.62
6430	2 1/4	2.55	148.17
6490	2 1/4	2.36	150.53

(continued on next page)

RECEIVED

MAR - 5 1982

C.C.D.  
HOBBBS OFFICE